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1626.  SHRI P.C. MOHAN


Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:


(a) the expenditure incurred by the Government towards establishment of new hospitals or upgradation of existing hospitals since the year 2010 to January 2021, year-wise/ State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there has been a decrease in expenditure incurred towards upgradation of hospitals or establishment of new hospitals over the years;

(c) if so, the reasons for such reduction in expenditure; and

(d) the details of expenditure incurred on medical research from 2010 to January 2021, year-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) to (c): The Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) aims at correcting regional imbalances in the availability of affordable tertiary healthcare services and to augment facilities for quality medical education in the country. Under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), there are two components viz. (i) Establishment of new All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) and (ii) Upgradation of Government Medical Colleges (GMCs). Setting up of 22 new AIIMS and 75 projects of upgradation of GMCs have been approved under the Scheme.


Funds for setting up of AIIMS or upgradation of GMCs are released to Executing Agencies engaged for the project, and not to States/UTs. Fund for meeting operational expenditure of functional / partially functional AIIMS are released to Institutes as Grants-in-Aids. The details of year-wise fund released under PMSSY is given in Annexure-I. As can be seen, expenditure under the scheme has increased over the years.


(d): The details of expenditure incurred by Department of Health Research (DHR) during 2010-11 to 2020-21 is given in Annexure-II.


Annexure-I

Details of Total Expenditure (PMSSY)

S.No. Year
Total Expenditure

(Rs.in Crore)


1 2010-11 652.02

2 2011-12 882.06

3 2012-13 993.47

4 2013-14 1282.11

5 2014-15 812.39

6 2015-16 1578.12

7 2016-17 1953.30

8 2017-18 3159.81

9 2018-19 3798.03

10 2019-20 4644.81

11 2020-21 6839.80


Annexure-II

Details of Total Expenditure (DHR)

S.No. Year
Total Expenditure

(Rs.in Crore)


1 2010-11 675.02

2 2011-12 746.42

3 2012-13 720.44

4 2013-14 874.08

5 2014-15 910.78

6 2015-16 992.77

7 2016-17 1,323.60

8 2017-18 1,731.68

9 2018-19 1,727.87

10 2019-20 1,860.98

11 2020-21 3,124.59

